
City State Address of Lactation Room (Street Address, Building & Room 
#, City, State Zip

Lead Agency (if room is used 
by employees in multiple 

agencies)
Name Email Phone Number Generic Code to Enter Room (if there is a 

coded lock on the door)

Palmer AK USDA Service Center, 800 W Evergreen, Suite 201/CP
USDA Service Center:  Rural 
Development (lead) & NRCS  Erin Sturdivant erin.sturdivant@ak.usda.gov (907) 761-7705 Informal Use

Albany CA
800 Buchanan St., Bldg. number 532500B003, Rm 0016, Albany, 
CA 94710 USDA ARS Gwyn Watson (Temp) Gwyn.watson@ars.usda.gov 510-559-6029 N/A

Davis CA 430 G Street, Davis, CA 95616, Room 138 FSA, NRCS and RD N/A N/A N/A N/A

Fort Collins CO 2150 Centre Avenue, Bldg. D, Rm 3077, Fort Collins, CO 80526 USDA ARS N/A- open access N/A N/A N/A

Fort Collins CO 4101 LaPorte Ave, Fort Collins, CO, Room # 224
USDA/APHIS/WS - National 
Wildlife Research Center Heather Sullivan; ; Heather.Sullivan@aphis.usda.gov 970-266-6123

Fort Collins CO 2150 Centre Avenue, Fort Collins, Co 80526-8117, 1W20
USDA/APHIS/NRRC Building 
B Beverly J. Rogers, , , beverly.j.rogers@aphis.usda.gov 970-494-7001

Denver CO
Denver Federal Center, Building 56, Denver, CO, Room 1100 
(Restroom),

Bureau of Reclamation (BOR) - 
lead agency with RD, NRCS 
and FSA access Bonnie Lehnerz, BOR 303-445-2043 Key will be provided to all agencies.

Washington DC
South Building room 1441-S, U.S. Department of Agriculture, 
1400 Independence Ave., S.W.,   Washington, DC 20250 USDA Debra Arnold debra.arnold@dm.usda.gov

    
7:30 am – 4:00 pm
Combination is: 2-4 together, then hit 3

Ames IA

1920 Dayton Ave, Ames, IA 50010                                         We 
have 2 lactation rooms - One is in building 20 room 1024 and the 
other is in building 21 next to the lunch room in a small room 
without a number. It used to be a closet. 

All three organizations listed 
below share the facilities:      
USDA/APHIS/VS/NVSL,  
USDA/APHIS/VS/CVB,  
USDA/ARS/NADC Donna Jones RN BSN, donna.m.jones@aphis.usda.gov 515-337-7257

Champaign IL
USDA Service Center, 2118 West Park Court, Suite A, 
Champaign, IL 61821 RD, NRCS

Patience Helmuth, Secretary to the 
State Director 217-403-6202

Beltsville MD
5601  Sunnyside Avenue, GWCC Room 2L-129, Beltsville, MD  
20705 Departmental Management Halicia Jones Halicia.Jones@dm.usda.gov 301-504-2398 Code will be provided by POC

Beltsville MD 10301 Baltimore Ave., Room G-22, Beltsville, MD  20705 USDA ARS NAL Admin Office NAL-Admin-Office@ars.usda.gov 301-504-5570 NA
Riverdale MD 4700 River Road, Riverdale MD 20737 APHIS  Headquarters Carol Griffith, carol.a.griffith@aphis.usda.gov 301-851-2938

Minneapolis MN 100 North Sixth Street, Suite 625B Minneapolis, MN 55403 USDA/APHIS/MRPBS
Sign in sheet on door, must notify 
Supervisor.

Olivette MO

9700 Page Ave, Olivette, MO 63132                                                   
TWO LOCATIONS:   One on the 4th floor, one on the 5th floor.  
Location is next to the women’s room, next to the elevators.  They 
are labeled “mom’s room.” NASS NOD Josh Cranston Joshua.Cranston@nass.usda.gov 314-595-9732 

Raleigh NC
          

(access through breakroom) USDA/APHIS/PPQ
     

Stoddard;;  Katherine.E.Stoddard@aphis.usda.gov 919-855-7007

Raleigh NC 1730 Varsity Drive, Suite 300, Raleigh, NC 27606; Room #385 USDA/APHIS/PPQ None
Clay Center NE 844 Road 313, Bldg D, Rm 18, Clay Center, NE 68933 USDA ARS Bucky Herman Bucky.Herman@ars.usda.gov 402-762-4141 N/A

Las Cruces NM
2995 Knox Street, 2nd floor (Locker Room), Las Cruces, NM 
88003-8003 USDA ARS JoAnn Fernandez JoAnn.Fernandez@ars.usda.gov 575-646-6316

Columbus OH
Bricker Federal Building, Room 200, 200 N High St, Columbus, 
OH 43215 Federal Occupational Health Barbara Baumgartner z4b@foh.hhs.gov 614-469-5853 N/A

College Station TX
2881 F&B Road, Bldg. 1, Room 176A, College Station, TX  
77845 USDA ARS Rhonda Korger rhonda.korger@ars.usda.gov 979-260-9372

Houston TX 1100 Bates St, CNRC Room 9068, Houston, TX 77030 USDA ARS Joanne Salman jsalman@bcm.edu 713-798-7038

Salt Lake City UT

Wallace F. Bennett Federal Building,                                              
125 South State Street, Room 2107
Salt Lake City, UT 84138

Federal Occupational Health Emily Cooper (801) 524-5239
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Alexandria VA 3101 Park Center Drive Room 604B; Alexandria, VA 22302 FNCS  HQ Jane Clarke, Nurse Jane.clarke@fns.usda.gov 703-305-2500

No reservation required. There is a Cypher 
lock on the door, code is given by Nurse 
Clarke (in Room 232).  If she is not available, 
please contact anyone in Room 628F for 
code.
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